County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Victor V. Vlasak County Clerk Administrative Coordinator

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 ylasakv@co.richland.wi.us

April 20, 2009

Dear Honorable Board Member:

Please be advised that the April meeting of the Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, April 21, 2009, in the County Board Room, located in the Courthouse, 181 West Seminary Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

Yours truly,

Victor V. Vlasak Richland County Clerk

Agenda:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes of March Session
- 6. Ordinance Relating To The Durst/Koch Parcel In The Town Of Willow
- 7. Ordinance Relating To The Cecil Parish Parcel In The Town Of Eagle
- 8. Resolution Adopting The Updated Outdoor Recreation Plan For Richland County
- 9. Resolution Relating To The Sale Of A Van By The Health And Human Services Department
- 10. Resolution Authorizing The City Of Richland Center To Install Sewer And Other Utility Facilities Under The County's Recreational Trail
- 11. Resolution Approving An Emergency Project To Repair The Roof On The West Side Of The Gymnasium At The U.W.-Richland Campus
- 12. Resolution Approving Selling A Home On County-Owned Real Estate
- 13. Resolution Amending The Rules Of The Board
- 14. Resolution Consisting Of Making The Entrance To The Symons Natatorium Handicapped-Accessible
- 15. Resolution Authorizing Applying For A Community Development Block Grant From The Wisconsin Department Of Commerce
- 16. Resolution Making Various Amendments To The Committee Structure Resolution To Meet The Needs Of The Health And Human Services Department
- 17. Lawrence T. Ward, Jr., Executive Director, Southwestern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission
- 18. All Hazard Mitigation Plan Update
- 19. Election Of Highway Committee
- 20. Appointments Health And Human Services Board, Nutrition Advisory Council, Symons Natatorium Board, Transportation Coordinating Committee, Zoning Board Of Adjustment
- * 21. Appointments To Aging And Disability Commission
 - 22. Annual Reports Richland County Fair, Veterans Service Office, Zoning Department
 - 23. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
 - 24. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning Committee
 - 25. Correspondence
 - 26. Adjourn

Note: The Board will adjourn to Pine Valley Healthcare and Rehabilitation Center for lunch.

^{*} Agenda item added